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2AM-WTP1826 - Technical Meeting Commitment 11/DFO-TC 2.2.3

Manon Turmel <manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com>

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fri, Nov 8, 2019 at 12:42 PM

To: "Tracz, Boyan" <boyan.tracz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "D'Aguiar, Mark" <Mark.D'Aguiar@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Janowicz, Marek" <Marek.Janowicz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Cc: Michel Groleau <michel.groleau@agnicoeagle.com>, Philippe Lapointe <philippe.lapointe@agnicoeagle.com>, Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, licensing

<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Etienne Parent <etienne.parent@agnicoeagle.com>, "Stevens,
Cameron" <Cameron_Stevens@golder.com>, "Range, Jennifer" <jennifer_range@golder.com>

Hello,

The below table is intended to address:

a) request made by DFO during teleconference held on October 24 2019 and;

b) Commitment 11 made during the Technical Meeting to address DFO-TC 2.2.3,

Agnico Eagle committed to provide a table [by November 8] listing the waterbodies that are planned to be used to withdraw water for the purposes of operational geological drilling
in the Project area. Maximum amount expected to be taken yearly per waterbody will also be included in that table. DFO will complete review on November 15, 2019 and commit

to meet with Agnico Eagle to finalize this item prior to public hearing.

Available (10%)

Maximum Annual

Maximum Annual

Waterbody Egtrieondtiale\:v\i(teh:rrawal Totaal Lake Volume Under-Ice Volume | Non-Drilling Drilling \-I/-\%ttild/?;vcglal
P (m?) (m3) Withdrawal (m®) | Withdrawal (m?)
Whale Tail Lake South Basin year round 11,832,960 369,495 0 20,990 20,990
Lake A20 year round 2,893,567 197,676 0 20,990 20,990
Nemo Lake year round 8,359,828 616,923 209,544 20,990 230,534
Mammoth Lake year round 8,509,682 367,555 2,500 20,990 23,490
Lake A113 open water season only | Not available Not applicable 0 2,092 2,092
Lake A54 open water season only | Not available Not applicable 0 2,093 2,093
Other waterbodies listed as footprint losses in
Table DFO-FWS-3.2.1 and Conceptual . .
Offsetting Plan (i.c. A53, A49, Ad8, A47, Ad6, year round Not applicable Not applicable 0 20,990 20,990
A-P38, A0)
TOTAL 212,044 109,135 321,179
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